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application *

race | Jumps | slopes 
fast and easy turning

function *

Glued profiles | ultra versatile | Quick and agile
providing stability at speed
extremely durable reinforced coated fabric

contains *

ata race edItIon | pump | bag | Handleash
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specifications *

 125 cm - 190 cm

 120 x 70 x 23 cm

 130 litres

 3 kg

  pressure: 0.05 bar (0.7 psi)



application *

Jumps | slopes | terrain park
fast and easy turning

function *

ultra versatile | Quick and agile
providing stability at speed
extremely durable reinforced coated fabric

contains *

aIrboard classIc | pump | bag | Handleash
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silverblue

rubY

specifications *

 125 cm - 190 cm

 120 x 70 x 23 cm

 130 litres

 3 kg

  pressure: 0.05 bar (0.7 psi)
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100

silver

application *

backcountry | slopes
Ideal for freeriding and slopes

function *

powder tracking | provides extra absorption
Increased float in the powder
extremely durable reinforced coated fabric 

contains *

aIrboard freerIde | pump | bag | Handleash

specifications *
 180-X 100-X

 140 cm - 210 cm 100 cm - 160 cm

 130 x 82 x 30cm 100 x 50 x 23 cm

 180 litres 100 litres

 3.5 kg 2.0 kg

  pressure: 0.05 bar (0.7 psi)

blue

rubY
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application *

sledding hills | backyard sledding
no fabric reinforecment.
not recommended for racing or jumping.

function *

easy control | funride  | light pack

contains *

softboard  |  pull-leash

specifications *
 reGular small

 125 cm - 190 cm 90 cm - 125 cm

 120 x 70 x 23 cm 80 x 45 x 15 cm

 130 litres 50 litres

 3 kg 1.8 kg

  pressure: 0.02 bar (0.3 psi)

SOFTBOARD
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 inflate:

 
press down

 turn right

 Deflate:

 
press down

 turn left

Patented: US No. 7,048,282 | JP Nr. 4 700 249 | EP 1 250 175 Modell geschützt | Design registered | Modèle dépose | Disegno registrato

Handleash

C7 Valve Hand grip

Series No.

Profile runners

registered trademark
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KNeePad
SCHöller Keflar®

Cordura
elbow iNSertS

uNderarm VeNtilatioN
two-way

left aN rigHt SleeVe PoCKet
witH waterProofed ziPPerS

CoVered baCK PoCKetS

full leNgtH two way leg ziPPer

detaCHable iNSerted Storm Hood

lyCra SNow Cuff HaNdS

SNow Cuff legS

reSiSteNt NyloN fabriC | breatHable

waterProof 15'000 mm

fully taPed SeamS

adjuStable SuSPeNderS iNSide

Helmet gatH Hat
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recYclinG *
all bags are made from used airboards. our recycling 
concept aims to support the environment. Quality and 
style is the standard.

bag
SPort

bag
meSSeNger

HaNdbag
lady
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KNee ProteCtioN
Pro

baCKPaCK
adVaNCed

Helmet gatH
ViSor
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Garantie

fun-care aG gewährt dem erstkäufer eine Garantie auf 
Material und fabrikationsfehler während einer Zeit von 
zwei Jahren ab Kaufdatum aller produkte der Marke 
airboard®. der Garantieanspruch gilt unter folgenden 
Voraussetzungen: Vorlage der Kaufquittung oder rech-
nung.
Garantieansprüche können unter oben genannten Vo-
raussetzungen bei dem fachhändler eingereicht wer-
den, bei welchem das produkt erworben wurde. 

fun-care aG prüft alle eingehenden Garantieansprü-
che. falls ein Materialdefekt oder ein fabrikationsfeh-
ler vorliegt, entscheidet fun-care aG nach eigenem er-
messen, ob der defekt sachgemäß repariert wird oder 
das entsprechende defekte teil, allenfalls das produkt, 
zu ersetzen ist. 

diese Garantie gilt nicht bei schäden, die während der 
Vermietung oder ausleihe des produkts aufgrund miss-
bräuchlicher Verwendung oder Zweckentfremdung des 
produkts, nachlässigkeit oder normaler abnützung 
entstehen. ebenso wenig gilt sie bei schäden durch 
äußere einwirkungen (stiche, schnittdefekte oder Ma-
terialabrieb, auch wenn diese bei sachgemäßer Ver-
wendung erfolgt sind), aufgrund von überhöhtem luft-
druck oder Veränderungen des produkts durch dritte 
und bei schäden, die durch unfälle, unsachgemäße 
Verwendung oder unsachgemäße lagerung entstan-
den sind. Veränderungen der farbe des produkts durch 
sonneneinwirkung fallen nicht unter die gewährten Ga-
rantieleistungen.

es bestehen keinerlei weiterreichende Garantiean-
sprüche als die hier aufgeführten. fun-care aG haftet 
keinesfalls für schäden oder Verletzungen, die bei der 
Verwendung des produkts der Marke airboard® ent-
stehen mögen.

lenK- unD bremstecHniK

Gesteuert wird durch Gewichtsverlagerung, gebremst 
durch drehen des snow-bodyboards um 90° zur fahrt-
richtung.

registrieren Sie ihr airboard online und erhalten Sie bei 
ihrem nächsten einkauf einen rabatt auf das gesamte 
airboard-Sortiment. 
http://reg.airboard.com

sicHerHeitsHinWeise snoW-boDYboarD

1. das snow-bodyboard ist ein Wintersportgerät. 
2. das snow-bodyboard ist nur auf gesicherten schlit-

tenwegen sowie auf dafür vorgesehenen schlitten-
pisten zu benützen. 

3. Kinder unter 12 Jahren sollten das snow-bodyboard 
nur in begleitung eines erwachsenen benützen. 

4. das snow-bodyboard ist kein Wasserfahrzeug (es 
gibt nur eine luftkammer). 

5. blasen sie das snow-bodyboard nicht übermässig 
auf und verwenden sie nur die mitgelieferte Hand-
pumpe um feuchtigkeitsbildung im board zu verhin-
dern. 

5a. achtung: beachten sie, dass der luftdruck im snow-
bodyboard bei steigender Höhe zunimmt. das snow-
bodyboard sollte deshalb vor dem aufstieg niemals 
prall gefüllt werden. 

5b. direkte sonneneinstrahlung kann zu einem Über-
druck im snow-bodyboard und zu ernsthafter be-
schädigung führen. 

5c. Vollständig aufgepumpt darf das snow-bodyboard 
nicht direkt von einem kalten an einen warmen ort 
gebracht werden (z.b. von der piste / von draussen 
ins restaurant, in den skiraum, etc.). 

6. setzen sie das snow-bodyboard niemals spitzen 
oder scharfen Gegenständen aus, (z.b. Messern, 
spitzen steinen, steigeisen etc.) und vermeiden 
sie den Kontakt mit heissen Gegenständen über 
40° celsius.  

7. reinigen sie das snow-bodyboard nur mit Wasser, 
verwenden sie keine aggressiven reinigungsmittel. 

8. bewahren sie das snow-bodyboard niemals in feuch-
tem Zustand auf und lagern sie es nicht über längere 
Zeit gefaltet. 

9. tragen sie robustes wintertaugliches schuhwerk 
und eine vollständige schutzbekleidung, die folgen-
des umfasst: Helm, brille, Handschuhe, ellenbogen- 
und Knieschutz. 

10. fahren sie immer vorsichtig und mit angepasster 
Geschwindigkeit. bewahren sie zu jedem Zeitpunkt 
die Kontrolle über das snow-bodyboard. 

11. das snow-bodyboard darf nicht von motorisierten 
fahrzeugen gezogen werden. 

12. die maximale belastung beträgt 100 kg.
13. die benutzung des snow-bodyboards erfolgt aus-

schliesslich auf eigenes risiko.
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Garantie

fun-care aG accorde à l’acheteur initial une garan-
tie pièces et main d’œuvre d’une durée de deux ans à 
compter de la date d’achat de tous les produits de la 
marque airboard®. la demande de garantie s’applique 
dans les conditions suivantes: présentation du justifica-
tif d’achat ou de la facture. les demandes de garantie 
peuvent être déposées dans les conditions susmention-
nées chez le revendeur auprès duquel le produit de la 
marque airboard® a été acheté. 

fun-care aG examine toutes les demandes de garantie 
qui lui parviennent. en cas de défaut de matériau ou de 
vice de fabrication, il appartient à fun-care aG de déci-
der si le défaut doit être réparé de manière appropriée 
ou si la pièce défectueuse concernée – le cas échéant 
l’ensemble du produit – doit être remplacée. 

cette garantie ne s’applique pas aux dommages qui 
surviennent durant la location ou le prêt du produit, 
du fait d’un usage abusif du produit ou d’une utilisation 
autre que celle à laquelle il est destiné, du fait d’une 
négligence ou de l’usure normale ; elle ne s’applique 
pas non plus aux dommages causés par des incidences 
extérieures (perforations, entailles ou usure du maté-
riau par frottement, même si ces phénomènes se pro-
duisent dans le cadre d’une utilisation conforme), du 
fait d’une pression d’air trop élevée ou de modifications 
du produit par des tiers, ni aux dommages subis par le 
produit du fait d’accidents, d’un usage non conforme ou 
d’un entreposage non conforme. les modifications de 
couleur des produits dues aux rayonnements solaires 
ne font pas partie des prestations prévues par la ga-
rantie.

Il n’existe en aucun cas de recours de garantie autres 
que ceux mentionnés ici. fun-care aG décline toute res-
ponsabilité en cas de dommages ou préjudices surve-
nant lors de l’utilisation de tous les produits.

tecHnique De freinaGe et De Direction

on change la direction en déplaçant son poids, on freine 
en tournant le snow-bodyboard de 90° par rapport à la 
direction de marche.

enregistrez votre airboard online et  
recevez une rabais sur votre prochaine commande.
http://reg.airboard.com/fr

consiGnes De sÉcuritÉ

1. le snow-bodyboard est un équipement de sport 
d’hiver. 

2. le snow-bodyboard doit être utilisé uniquement 
sur des pistes de luge sécurisées ainsi que sur des 
zones conçues spécialement à cet effet. 

3. les enfants âgés de moins de 12 ans ne peuvent uti-
liser le snow-bodyboard que s’ils sont accompagnés 
d’un adulte. 

4. le snow-bodyboard ne doit pas être utilisé sur l’eau 
(il ne comprend qu’une chambre à air). 

5. ne pas gonfler excessivement le snow-bodyboard et 
user seulement la pompe à main livrée pour prévenir 
la formation d’humidité dans le snow-bodyboard. 

5a. attention: Vérifier que la pression d’air du snow-
bodyboard augmente avec l’altitude. le snow-body-
board ne doit donc jamais être entièrement gonflé 
avant son ascension. 

5b. l’exposition directe aux rayons du soleil peut pro-
voquer une surpression dans le snow-bodyboard et 
entraîner des dommages sérieux. 

5c. le snow-bodyboard rempli d'air et qui vient d'un 
endroit froid ne doit jamais rentrer dans une pièce 
d'une température nettement supérieure (comme 
par exemple, un restaurant, ou un local chauffé pour 
des ski, etc.) 

6. ne jamais exposer le snow-bodyboard à des objets 
pointus ou aiguisés (par exemple un couteau, des 
cailloux pointus, des grimpettes, etc.). eviter tout 
contact avec des objets d’une température dépas-
sant 40°c. 

7. le snow-bodyboard doit être lavé seulement avec de 
l‘eau normal. ne pas utiliser des produits détergents 
et agressifs. 

8. ne jamais ranger le snow-bodyboard alors qu’il est 
humide et ne pas le laisser plié pendant une durée 
trop longue. 

9. porter des chaussures d’hiver solides et des vête-
ments assurant une protection complète compre-
nant: casque, lunettes de protection, gants, protec-
tions des coudes et des genoux. 

10. toujours conduire prudemment, à une vitesse adap-
tée. Garder à tous moments le contrôle du snow-
bodyboard. 

11. ne pas se faire tracter avec un véhicule motorisé. 
12. le chargement maximal est 100 kilos. 
13. nous déclinons toute responsabilité pour les risques 

encourus lors de l’utilisation du snow-bodyboard.
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GaranZia

fun-care aG offre unicamente all’acquirente originario 
del marchio airboard® la garanzia che copre materiale 
e difetti di fabbricazione durante un periodo di due anni 
a contare dalla data d’acquisto. Il diritto di garanzia si 
può far valere alle seguenti condizioni: presentazione 
della ricevuta d’acquisto o della fattura.
I diritti di garanzia sono da far valere alle condizioni so-
praccitate presso il negozio specializzato nel quale è 
avvenuto l’acquisto del prodotto. 

fun-care aG esaminerà ogni richiesta di garanzia 
presentata. In caso di difetto del materiale o di fab-
bricazione, fun-care aG deciderà in base alle proprie 
valutazioni se il difetto potrà essere riparato in modo 
appropriato, oppure se il pezzo difettoso o eventual-
mente l’intero prodotto dovrà essere sostituito. 

la presente garanzia non avrà alcuna validità per quan-
to si riferisce ai danni riportati da prodotti noleggiati o 
rilasciati in prestito, in caso di un loro uso abusivo o di 
un loro impiego diverso da quello previsto, di negligenza 
o di normale usura; la garanzia si riterrà invalida anche 
in caso di influssi esterni (punture, tagli o asportazioni 
di materiale in seguito a sfregamenti, anche quando gli 
stessi si siano presentati dopo uso appropriato del pro-
dotto), dall’eccessiva pressione dell’aria o da interven-
ti di modifica effettuati sul prodotto ad opera di terzi, 
nonché in caso di danni subiti dal prodotto in seguito 
a infortunio, uso inappropriato o immagazzinaggio ina-
deguato. non rientrano nelle prestazioni della garanzia 
accordata i cambiamenti di colore del prodotto causati 
dalle radiazioni solari.

non sussistono alcuni diritti di garanzia oltre a quelli 
qui enumerati. In nessun caso fun- care aG può essere 
resa responsabile per danni o infortuni che potrebbero 
attribuirsi all’uso del prodotto.

tecnica Di GuiDa e Di frenatura

si manovra spostando il peso, si frena girando lo snow-
bodyboard di 90° rispetto alla direzione di marcia.

registra il tuo airboard online e ricevi uno 
sconto sul tuo prossimo acquisto
http://reg.airboard.com/it

istruZioni Di sicureZZa

1. lo snow-bodyboard è un attrezzo sportivo invernale. 
2. lo snow-bodyboard è da utilizzare unicamente su 

percorsi slittabili sicuri e su piste speciali per slitte. 
3. I bambini inferiori ai 12 anni dovrebbero usare lo 

snow-bodyboard soltanto se accompagnati da una 
persona adulta. 

4. lo snow-bodyboard non è un natante (ha una sola 
camera d’aria). 

5. non gonfiare eccessivamente lo snow-bodyboard  
e usare solamente la distribuita pompa a mano  
per evitare la formazione di umidità nello snow-
bodyboard. 

5a. attenzione: tener presente che la pressione dell’aria 
nelIo snow-bodyboard aumenta in funzione dell’altitu-
dine sul livello del mare alla quale esso si trova. È da 
evitare di gonfiare a fondo lo snow-bodyboard prima 
di raggiungere altitudini superiori. 

5b. la radiazione solare diretta può favorire una so-
vrappressione nelIo snow-bodyboard e causare gravi 
danni. 

5c. lo snow-bodyboard completamente gonfio non deve 
mai essere portato direttamente da un luogo freddo 
ad uno caldo (per esempio dalla pista / da fuori al 
ristorante). 

6. Il contatto dello snow-bodyboard con oggetti appun-
titi o affilati (p. es. lame, pietre aguzze, ramponi, 
ecc.) e il contatto con oggetti molto caldi – oltre 
40°celsius – è da evitare. 

7. lo snow-bodyboard deve essere pulito soltanto con 
acqua. l’utilizzo di prodotti aggressivi è da evitare. 

8. lo snow-bodyboard non è da riporre allo stato umido 
e non è da conservare ripiegato per periodi prolun-
gati. 

9. calzare calzature invernali robuste e indossare tutti 
gli indumenti e gli oggetti di sicurezza seguenti: ca-
sco, occhiali, guanti, salvagomiti e salvaginocchi. 

10. l’uso delIo snow-bodyboard richiede prudenza. 
adattare la velocità alle circostanze. usare lo snow-
bodyboard in modo tale da averlo sempre sotto con-
trollo. 

11. non si fare tirare con un veicolo motorizzato. 
12. Il carico massimo è 100 kg.
13. l’uso dello snow-bodyboard avviene esclusivamente 

a rischio dell’utente.
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limiteD WarrantY

fun-care aG warrants to the original purchaser only 
that its high-quality products of the brand airboard® 
are free from material and manufacturing defects for 
a period of two years from the date of purchase. War-
ranty claims are accepted only on presentation of the 
receipt or the invoice. Warranty claims complying with 
the above conditions may be submitted to the dealer 
from which you purchased the product. 

fun-care aG will verify all warranty claims. should a 
material or manufacturing defect be discovered, fun-
care aG will judge for itself whether to repair the defect 
or to replace the relevant parts, or if necessary, the 
entire product. 

this warranty does not cover damage caused to the 
product when hired out or loaned, by improper use, 
uses for which it was not intended, neglect or normal 
wear. neither does it cover damage from external 
causes (punctures, cuts or abrasions, including those 
sustained in normal use), due to excessive air pres-
sure, or modifications to the product by third parties, 
or damage caused by accidents, inappropriate use or 
storage. the warranty does not cover changes in the 
product’s color due to exposure to sunlight.

this warranty only covers such claims as described 
here. fun-care aG shall not be held liable for damage 
or injuries sustained during use of the products.

braKinG anD steerinG tecHnique

you steer by shifting your weight, you brake by turning 
the snow-bodyboard at a 90° angle to your driving di-
rection.

register your airboard online and get 
a discount on your next purchase.
http://reg.airboard.com/en

safetY instructions

1. the snow-bodyboard is a winter sport tool. 
2. the snow-bodyboard is to be used on secured sled-

ding runs or in especially designated sledding areas 
only.

3. children under 12 years of age should use the snow-
bodyboard only when accompanied by an adult. 

4. do not use your snow-bodyboard for water sports (it 
has only one air chamber). 

5. do not inflate the snow-bodyboard excessively 
and use solely the provided hand pump in order to  
prevent the formation of humidity inside the snow-
bodyboard. 

5a. attention: please note that the air pressure within 
the snow-bodyboard rises with altitude. therefore, 
the snow-bodyboard should never be completely 
inflated before arriving at the top. 

5b. direct exposure to sun may result in overpressure 
of the snow-bodyboard and cause serious damage. 

5c. the fully inflated snow-bodyboard must never be tak-
en directly from a cold to a heated area (e.g. from 
the slope / outside to the restaurant or a ski-room, 
etc.). 

6. avoid contact with pointed or sharp objects such 
as knives, sharp-edged rocks and stones, climbing-
irons, etc. serious damage might also be caused 
to your snow-bodyboard by exposure to hot objects 
with temperatures above 40 degrees celsius.

7. clean the snow-bodyboard with fresh water only. do 
not use detergent. 

8. always let your snow-bodyboard dry before storing, 
and do not keep it folded for an extended period of 
time. 

9. Wear sturdy winter shoes or boots and protective 
clothing when using the snow-bodyboard. a full set of 
protective clothing should include a helmet, goggles, 
gloves, elbow and knee protection. 

10. always ride with caution and adapt your speed to the 
situation. Make sure you are in full control of your 
snow-bodyboard at all times. 

11. do not pull after any motorised vehicles. 
12. the maximum load  is 100 kg.
13. the use of your snow-bodyboard is entirely at your 

own risk.
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11'0" x 30" 
(334cm x 76cm)

8.9kg / 0.6bar (9psi)

das allround-SuP für
die ganze familie

9'6" x 33"  
(290m x 84cm)

11.6kg / 0.8bar (12psi)

das robuste fluss- 
und wildwasser-SuP

10'0" x 32"  
(305m x 82cm)

11.7kg / 0.8bar (12psi)

das robuste
allround- und fluss SuP

11'0" x 30" 
(334cm x 76cm)

8.9kg / 0.6bar (9psi)

das sportliche SuP für
die ganze familie

11'2'' x 29''
12'6'' x 30''

11.1kg | 6.4kg

das touren SuP
für lange Strecken

14'0" x 28"  
(427m x 71cm)

12.5kg /15-22psi

das top Speed SuP um 
wettkämpfe zu gewinnen
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fun-care aG, untermüli 3, cH-6300 Zug, switzerland,
phone +41 41 769 30 00, fax +41 41 769 30 01

info@airboard.com, www.airboard.com
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